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BUILDING CODE REVIEW SUMMARY

ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE CONSULTANT.

NO REPRODUCTIONS MAY BE MADE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE CONSULTANT AND
ALL REPRODUCTIONS MUST BEAR THE NAME OF THE CONSULTANT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, DATUMS AND LEVELS NOTED ON
THE DRAWINGS WITH THE CONDITIONS ON SITE AND SHALL BE RESPONSIELE FOR
REPORTING ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS TO THE ENGINEER FOR ADJUSTMENTS.

THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE SCALED.
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Item |Manitoba Building Code 2011 MBC Reference MBC Section 3.7 Washroom Fixtures
Project Description v New Part 9 a Residential Occupancy - 1 washroom/suite Yes 4/ No 3.7.2.0
Addition 9.10.1.2. b Cccupant load/sex , 4 2= 2 fsex
Renovation o] Female Water Closet 1 Required 1 Provided
o Change of Use Alteration d Lavatory 1 Required 1 Provided
1.1 Fire Protection, Occupant Safety and Accessibility e Male Water Closet 1 Required A Provided
MBC Section 3.1.General f Lavatory 1 Required 1 Provided
a Major Occupancy Classification Group D 9.10.2. MBC Section 3.8 Barrier Free Design
b Other Intended Occupancy Group(s) 9.10.2. a Entrances
N/A - power door operator v yes N/A 3.8.3.3.(5)
— . - clear width v yes N/A 3.8.3.3.(1)
¢ Building Area (m2) Existin Division A, 1.4.1.2 - vestibule clearances yes v N/A 3.8.3.3.(11)
—e EXISHNG Barrier Free Path of Travel
. 645 New - clearances v yes N/A 3.8.1.3.
, — 645 Total - flooring warning surfaces yes v NA 3.8.1.3.
d Height of Building 4.255 m Washrooms
Number of Storeys 1 Above Grade N/A  Below Grade - universal toilet room v yes N/A 3.8.2.3.,3.83.12.
Number of Streets 1 - power operator v yes N/A 3.8.3.3.(5)
e Sprinkler System Proposed entire building - watter closet clearances V. yes e VA 3.8.3.8
7 not required - door requirements v yes N/A 3.8.3.3
Standpipe Required Yes v No - grab bars v yes N/A 3.8.3.8, 3.8.3.12.
- - i Eee—— : - coat hook v yes N/A 3.8.38.,3.83.12
f Firewalls Utilized o Yes v No —  _ HrsRatin - signage 7 vyes N/A 3.8.3.1.
g High Building Yes v No - urinals, grab bars yes v ONA 3.8.3.10.
h Alternate Solutions Yes ] No - lavatories, clearances v yes N/A 3.8.3.11.
: - _ - - soap dispenser v yes N/A 3.8.3.11.
i Occupant Load Based On m2/person 3/;_ Design of Building 9.9.1.3. - towel dispenser yes v N/A 3.8.3.11.
1st Floor o Occupancy 4 Occupant Load - ifror J ves N/A 38.3.11.
MBC Section 3.2 Buliding Fire Safety Shower
3.2.2 Building Size and Construction Relative to Occupancy - clearance, accessibility yes v ONA 3.8.3.13.
a Building Classification Group D, Business and Personal Services 9.10.2.1. - hinged seat yes v N/A 3.8.3.13.
- grab bars yes v NA 3.8.3.13.
b Permitted Construction Combustible Non-combustible v Both - shelf ‘ yes v N/A 3.8.3.13.
Actual Construciton Combustible Non-combustible v Both Ramps and Stairs
— _ . T - clearances yes v_ NA 3.8.34.,34
c Req_mred Fire . Horizontal Assemblies Listed Des‘tgr‘\ No. 9.10.8.1." - guards yes N N/A 3.83.4., 34
Resistance Rating FRR (Hours) or Description - handrails yes v NA 3.8.3.4. 3.4
(FRR) Floor above basement N/A__Hrs - detectable surfaces ves v NA 3.8.3.4, 3.4
Floor NA_ Hrs Assisted Listening Devices ves v NA 3837
Roof NA__Hrs Counters yes v ONA 3.8.3.14,, 3.8..15.
Mezzanine N/A  Hrs i —— s
-  Bullding Code Electrical Safety Systems
FRR of Supporting Listed Design No a Fire Alarm & Detection System Required Yes L No
Members or Description b Emergency Lighting Required v Yes No
Floor NA  Hrs c Exit Sighage Required __ Yes ¥ No
Roof N/A __Hrs Fire Paramedic Service - Provisions for Fire Fighting
Mezzanine N/A  Hrs a Access for fire fighting provided to basement, above grade storeys and roof N/A
; b Access route for firefighters, including turnaround v Yes No
d Fire Blocks N/A Attic N/A  Crawlispace ¢ Location of Fire Hydrants Shown _ Yes ¥ No
3.2.3 Spatial Separation d Standpipe System Required _ Yes ¥ No
a Spatial Construction of Exterior Wall: e Sprinkler System Connections Indicated _ Yes v _ No
Wall Area L.D. LH  |Permitted Proposed FRR | Combustible | Combustible |  Non-Comb f |Standpipe System Connections Indicated . Yes 4 No
of EBF (m) or |Max % of % of (Hours) | Construction | Construction |  Construgtion g Other Conditions
H/A  {Openings Openings Non-Cqmb Non-Comb Additional ltems
S (‘;‘9?) 5 5 s . 5 Cladding Cladding Fire extinguishers shown v Yes __  No
South % 8 100 100 o 7 AED device shown __ Yes ¥ No
East 215 ) 100 100 0 v Equivalents Proposed _ Yes ¥ No
West 21.5 8 100 100 0 v MECB Compliance 4/ Yes _ NA
3.2.8 Mezzanines and Opening through Floor Assemblies
a Open Mezzanine (40%) Yes No Notes:
Enclosed Mezzanine (10%) Yes & No
Interconnected Floor Space Yes v No
MBC Section 3.3 Safety Within Floor Areas
a Suite Separations Occupancy Business Services N/A hrs
h Janitor Room 0758 hrs
m Storage of Dangerous Goods Yes v No
n Flammable and Combustible Liquids Yes v No
0 Other Hazardous Processes Yes v No
p Additonal Occupancy Requirements
| MBC Section 3.4 Exits
a Minimum two exits 1 Required 1 Provided
b Mezzanine exits/egress stairs N/A
c Distance Between Exits (min.) N/A __m> 1/2 Diagonal m actual
d  |Travel Distance max30m 84t actual WALL TYPE GENERAL NOTES : GENERAL NOTES :
e Exit Separation , N/A  hr
f Exit Lobby N/A_ hr & NOTES ARE APPLIC o
i Y - i i 1. THE FOLLOWING NOTES ARE APPLICABLE TO ALL
g Exit Capacity - Stair o N/A mm width mm / person 1. ALL RATED WALLS & SOUND WALLS TO EXTEND TO DRAWINGS AND WORK WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT.
" b peror ot — LR SRR LIS B,
f £E\E}xit gapacity - Door . 1065 mm width 6.1 mm / person THE INTEGRITY OF THE FIRE SEPARATION UNLESS 2. THESE DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE SCALED.
kot oo _ TN o B T G e s TR
; N : 2. ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE BLOCK, GYPSUM WALLBOARD, ’
| Exxts_‘»‘Scheme Prov‘tded (optional) Yes v No WOOD AND MISCELLANEOUS METAL IN OCCUPIED AREAS ALL AMENDMENTS.
m Additional Information TO BE PAINTED UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE. 3\/ ‘ _]ngraEE %!; 'é\gg\%%% EF %‘é‘ CBEA?\E é‘ADL'% ,\%)E‘ dgg?g{gﬁ_
3. SEE STRUCTURAL SCHEDULES FOR ALL REQUIRED Y
LINTELS AND SUPPORTS. DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS .
4. FURR OUT WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR RECESSED OR 5, CONTRACTOR TO INVESTIGATE LOCAL CONDITIONS
SEMI-RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANELS, FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, QEEA%E'S‘WSEQ"’”” CITY TO EXAMINE SITE AND
FORCE FLOW %Ngg ETC. TOS!N!S(I:—I CEI%QSE &%g%%%m :
LOCATIONS AN PTHS WITH MECHANI
6. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING SITE
D A O A D B IND CONDITIONS AND REPORT ALL DISCREPANCIES TO THE
PR o J ECT D AT A ’ CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT
i A O O D INATE AP oo o
AL
. T HALL I THEMSELVES THAT A
Address AREAS TO SUPPORT SURFACE MOUNTED FIXTURES AND glﬁ&'\é{gﬁg SQT%MSL A&éngglLEg ‘SFORM AN LL
4403 CHEMIN WAVERLEY ROAD FITTINGS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO APPLIANCES, SHOWN ARE CORRECT PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK
Tegal HANDRAILS, AND SIGNS, IN CONTRACT AS WELL AS FOR :
DESC OT60/65-NO N.I.C. ITEMS IN COORDINATION WITH THE CITY. 8. COMPENSATION WILL NOT BE MADE BEGAUSE OF
ROLL NO: 292400.000 FAILURE TQ MAKE PROPER SITE INVESTIGATIONS &
REPORTING ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE CONTRACT
ADMINISTRATOR PRIOR TO BID CLOSING OR TO
UNDERSTAND FULL NATURE OF WORK.
Zonin
9 AR - AGRICULTURAL RESTRICTED 9. DIMENSIONS ARE TO GRID LINES, FACE OF STUD,
Setbacks Required Actual g)%igg&% S%Oﬁg?ggiﬁ OR CONCRETE BLOCK UNLESS
il 38.1m 198+ m '
10. CONTRACTOR TO REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO
Rear THE CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT
7.62m 150+ m OF WORK.
Side (Int)
7.62m 150+ m 11. CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW AND COORDINATE ALL
Vinimum Site Ares ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL
8,094 m sq. 840,000 m sq. DRAWINGS FOR ALL OPENINGS THROUGH FLOOR,
- T - WALLS AND ROOF.
Maximum Building Height 1 Storey
12. ALL PLYWOOD OR WOOD BLOCKING USED BELOW OR
Building Areas Proposed 64.5 m2 building WITHIN 150 mm OF GRADE TO BE PRESSURE TREATED.
Parking 18. CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE ALL DEMOLITION ITEMS
14. CONTRACTOR TO REPLACE ANY ITEMS TEMPORARILY
MOVED IN THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION WORK.
PROPOSAL SUMMARY CONSTRUCT ANEW PUBLIC WASHROOM TO REPLACE THE EXISTING 15. CONTRACTOR TO REPAIR ANY ITEMS DAMAGED DURI
OBSELETE ONE IN THE PREVIOUSLY ESTABLISHED LA BARRIERE PARK. THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION WORK.
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